



## ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Friday, February 24, 2017

### HB0078JC001/HADOPTEDSADOPTED TO ENGROSSED COPY

Delete the following Senate amendments:  
HB0078S3001/AE

Further amend the ENGROSSED COPY as follows:

Page 1-line 1            After "title"       insert       "and       abandoned  
vehicles".

Page 1-line 2            After       "title;"       insert       "specifying  
applicability for requirements pertaining to  
abandoned vehicles;".

Page 1-line 8            Delete "is"   insert "and 31-13-101(a)(ix)(B),  
(C) and by creating a new subparagraph (D)  
are".

Page 4-after line 23       Insert:

#### **"31-13-101.   Definitions.**

(a)   As used in this act:

(ix)   "Vehicle" means:

(B)   A housetrailer as provided by W.S. 31-1-  
101(a)(xxiii)(A) which is not installed on a permanent  
foundation and which is not taxable as real property; ~~or~~

(C)   A transportable home as provided by W.S. 31-  
1-101(a)(xxiv)(C) which is not installed on a permanent  
foundation and which is not taxable as real property; ~~or~~

(D) Watercraft titled under W.S. 31-2-101(b).".

EKLUND, LINDHOLM, LOUCKS, MEIER, BALDWIN, CASE

### HB0192JC001/HADOPTEDSADOPTED

Adopt the following Senate amendments:  
HB0192SS001/A  
HB0192SW001/A



## ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Friday, February 24, 2017

Further amend as follows:

Page 1-After line 3            Insert:

*"Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Wyoming:".*

NICHOLAS, CONNOLLY, EKLUND, ELLIS, ANSELM-DALTON, NETHERCOTT

**SF0006JC002/SADOPTEDHADOPTED  
TO ENGROSSED COPY**

Adopt the following House amendments:  
SF0006HW001/AE

Further amend the ENGROSSED COPY as follows:

Page 5-line 18            After "hearings" insert "in the county or counties where the proposed storage facility will be located and"; before "to receive" insert ",to the extent practicable,".  
VON FLATERN, COE, SCOTT, GREEAR, BURKHART, PIIPARINEN

**SF0021HS001/ADOPTED            (TO ENGROSSED COPY)**

Page 3-line 20            Delete "July 1, 2017" insert "immediately upon completion of all acts necessary for a bill to become law as provided by Article 4, Section 8 of the Wyoming Constitution".  
BARLOW, CHAIRMAN

**SF0077HS001/ADOPTED            (TO ENGROSSED COPY)**

Page 2-line 21            Delete "December 31, 2019" insert "the project is complete". NICHOLAS, CHAIRMAN

**SF0089H2001/ADOPTED            (TO ENGROSSED COPY)**

Page 5-lines 18 through 20            In the standing committee amendment (SF0089HS001/AE) to these lines, in subparagraph (i)(B) created by that amendment, delete "Five (5) years" insert "One (1) year". HALLINAN



## ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Friday, February 24, 2017

### **SF0099HS001/ADOPTED**

Page 2-line 2           Delete "2022" insert "2021".  
BARLOW, CHAIRMAN

### **SF0108HS001/ADOPTED           (TO ENGROSSED COPY)**

Page 2-line 10           After "seeks" delete ":".

Page 2-lines 11 through 14   Delete entirely.

Page 2-line 15           Delete "(ii) Other".

Page 3-lines 6 through 12   Delete entirely.

Page 3-line 13           Delete "litigation." and insert:

**"Section 2.** Wyoming has a part-time citizen legislature. State legislators often engage in other occupations and businesses. Being named as a defendant to a lawsuit can negatively impact a person's occupation or other business interests."

Page 3-line 17           Delete "accordingly" insert "may".

Page 3-line 18           Delete "further". HARSHMAN, CHAIRMAN

### **SF0109HS001/ADOPTED           (TO ENGROSSED COPY)**

Page 1-line 2           After "autocycles;" insert "increasing fees as specified;".

Page 3-line 9           Strike "12.00" insert "25.00".  
EKLUND, CHAIRMAN

### **SF0115HW001/ADOPTED           (TO ENGROSSED COPY)**

Page 2-line 5           After "(vii)" delete the balance of the line.

Page 2-line 6           Delete through "," insert "Shoots, poisons or otherwise intentionally acts".



## ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Friday, February 24, 2017

Page 2-line 8           After "on" insert "the"; after "property"  
delete the balance of the line.

Page 2-lines 9 and 10   Delete entirely insert "of the animal's  
owner.". GREER

### **SF0132H2002/ADOPTED           (TO ENGROSSED COPY)**

Page 9-line 4           After "development," insert "existing, new  
and emerging economic sectors and  
subsectors,". SOMMERS

### **SF0132H2005/ADOPTED           (TO ENGROSSED COPY)**

Page 6-line 17           Delete "large" insert "defined".

Page 6-line 18           Before "state" insert "local,".

Page 6-line 20           After "industries" insert "or businesses".

Page 8-line 14           After "industries" insert "or economic  
sectors".

Page 8-line 15           After "infrastructure," insert  
"international trade,".

Page 9-line 2           After "ports," insert "international  
trade,". WILSON

### **SF0136H3001/ADOPTED**

Page 2-After line 18    In the MCKIM second reading amendment  
to this line (SF0136H2001/A), in paragraph  
(iv) created by that amendment, after  
"University of Wyoming" insert "or who are  
graduates of the University of Wyoming".  
WALTERS

### **SF0140HS001/ADOPTED**

Page 1-line 5           Delete "providing an appropriation;".



## ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Friday, February 24, 2017

Page 7-lines 1 through 6 Delete entirely and insert:

**"Section 4.** A preliminary list of projects and cost estimates for submission to the federal government shall be completed on or before September 30, 2017. A completed master plan shall be submitted to the transportation commission for approval on or before September 30, 2018 and a copy shall be presented to the joint transportation, highways and military affairs interim committee immediately upon approval."

Page 7-lines 13 through 17 Delete entirely.

Page 8-line 1 Delete "7." insert "6.". EKLUND, CHAIRMAN

**SF0156H2002.01/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)  
(CORRECTED COPY)  
[DIVIDED AMENDMENT]**

Page 1-line 3 Delete "a report" insert "reports".

Page 5-line 18 After "act." Insert:

"Prior to entering into any contract pursuant to this section, the commission shall report to the joint appropriations committee on the following:

(i) An estimation of the amount of cost savings and operational efficiencies that could be achieved in areas identified in the report required by this section by contracting with the entity."

Page 7-lines 13 through 19 Delete entirely including the WILSON committee of the whole amendment (SF0156HW003/AE) and the ZWONITZER second reading amendment (SF0156H2001/AE) to these lines. SOMMERS